ﬁotoroil 15W40 Rl

Motoroil 15W40 is a high quality, universal motor oil of the latest
generation. It can be used for all vehicles, as well gasoline as
diesel engines, and is particularly designated for mixed fleets.

Performance

e ACEA: A3/ B4 e API: SL/CF

e MB: 229.1 e VW: 501.01 / 505.00
Features

Excellent resistance to oxidation and piston deposits.
High detergent mixture.
Strong ability to neutralize acids and high lubricity.

Applications

LUBRICAN‘I“

Universal engine oil for four stroke diesel engines operating at high speed, heavy-dy vihicles(less than 0.05 wt%.

sulfur), as well as construction equipment (less than 0.5 wt%. sulfur). This oil is ideal for engines designed to meet

emission standards of 1994. This oil can be used in all gasoline engines in order to comply with strict

operatingrules.

Characteristics Unit
Density at 15 °C kg/I
Viscosity -20 °C mPas
Viscosity 40 °C mm,/s
Viscosity 100 °C mm,/s

Viscosity index

Flash point COC °C
Pour point °C
Total Base Number mgKOH/g
Sulphated Ash %

Average
0,883
110,60
14,70
137

230

-30

10,2

1,29

6600
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