#### Cars

# **Motoroil 15W40**



Motoroil 15W40 is a high quality, universal motor oil of the latest generation. It can be used for all vehicles, as well gasoline as diesel engines, and is particularly designated for mixed fleets.

### **Performance**

• ACEA: A3 / B4 • API: SL / CF

• MB: 229.1 • VW: 501.01 / 505.00

#### **Features**

Excellent resistance to oxidation and piston deposits. High detergent mixture.

Strong ability to neutralize acids and high lubricity.

## **Applications**

Universal engine oil for four stroke diesel engines operating at high speed, heavy-duty vihicles(less than 0.05 wt%. sulfur), as well as construction equipment (less than 0.5 wt%. sulfur). This oil is ideal for engines designed to meet emission standards of 1994. This oil can be used in all gasoline engines in order to comply with strict operatingrules.

Characteristics	Unit	Average
Density at 15 °C	kg/l	0,883
Viscosity -20 °C	mPas	110,60
Viscosity 40 °C	mmį/s	14,70
Viscosity 100 °C	mm <sub>į</sub> /s	137
Viscosity index		230
Flash point COC	°C	-30
Pour point	°C	10,2
Total Base Number	mgKOH/g	1,29
Sulphated Ash	%	6600

